

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE,
2ND COURT, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR
SPECIAL DESIGNATED UNDER THE PROTECTION OF CHILDREN FROM SEXUAL
OFFENCES ACT, 2012**

**POCSO Case No. 6/2015
R.No. 11/2015
C.N.R. No. WBWM01-000538-2015**

**Order No. 65
04.07.2025.**

Accused Surya Dolui is absent.

Learned defence counsel not pressed the adjournment petition and submits that he has resigned from this case. He has no contact with the accused.

Witnesses, Sudhir Dolai, Sanjoy Dolai and Ashima Dolai are present.

Heard both sides.

Sureties are directed to produce the accused Surya Dolui on the next date.

The witnesses are released without examination.

Case is adjourned.

Fix **27.08.2025** for production of the accused by the sureties.

Inform the sureties.

Dictated & corrected by me,

A.S.J

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Paschim Medinipur
Special Court under POCSO Act.
J.O. Code No. WB00715